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DESCRIPTION OF WATER RIGHT

Name of stream~~du::te.~ 1G...Aue.Y.:' _ .
Trib. of ·······-········-······························· CountyDsclctes. . --\-'
Use ·······~·\..~ _._ - _ _ ~ .

Quantity of water -·····-······················-··········· No. of acres ~::: .p: ­
Name of ditch ~ ~~·············································

Date of priority U2:::..."M-:: f':J.f;;Q_....±.....l.?::-.~-:b.=:l..9..IP..7..

In name of ~~····~·--··········-······-··-······--;:iu
D~~Adjudication, Vol. .L{R.. , page .12.1._

s2
App. No. ···--······-··········· P,er. No. ··········-······· Cert. No. 2105.2

Certificate cancelled ----··-·········-················--····················--··-·-·······

Notation made on record by ···················-····--·····-··········-·········-········

REMARKS

·····--·----

Change in .f?D.Ll..---·-·-·-··------··-·······
Date ea.an28,/70.
Date of hearing ..

Place of hearing ·---··-··-···-·---·--··-··· ····-····· ..·········--··-······-·-·

pas st ore•a2u422.vo..53.en
Date tor application ot water .i-ix]:fzL'...
Proof mailed ···············-··-··-·-·······-··-················-······-··-···················-·-·

Proof received ······-·····-····-··....---···········-·····-·····--· ····-··--·········

Certificate issued -··--·······--··--· Vol. ·················--• page ······--··-···
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BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

DESCHUTES COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF)
MANUEL &G JERI STOLL (CENTRAL OREGON)
IRRIGATION DISTRICT) FOR APPROVAL OF)
A CHANGE IN PLACE OF USE OF WATER )
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

ORDER APPROVING
TRANSFER NO. 4380

On January 28, 1980, an application was filed in the office of the Water

Resources Director by Manuel and Jeri Stoll for approval of a change in place of

use of water from Deschutes River, pursuant to the provisions of ORS 540.510 to
540.530.

By Decree of the Circuit Court for Deschutes County, Oregon, entered

September 30, 1958, In the Matter of the Determination of the Relative Rights to

the use of the waters of Deschutes River and Its Tributaries, a water right was

allowed in the name of Central Oregon Irrigation District for the use of the waters

of Deschutes River for irrigation of, among other lands, a certain[S.0 acres in/

EM;Na of Section20, Township 15 South, Range 13 East, W.M., being tabulated in

the name of Curt Alfrey at Volume 16, page 129, with dates of priority of October

31, 1900 and December 2, 1907, as evidenced by certificate recorded at page 29052,f'

Volume 21, State Record of Water Right Certificates. These lands also have a

supplemental right under permit No. 23256 to the use of water stored in Crane

Prairie Reservoir with a date of priority of February 28, 1913.

irrigated by means of the Pilot Butte Canal.

The applicants herein, owners of the lands above described, propose to trans­

fer the water right therefrom, without loss of priority, to a certain 5.0 acres in

NE SE'; of Section 2, Township 17 South, Range 12 East, W.M. (Michael Murphy).

The lands involved herein are within the boundaries of the Central Oregon

Irrigation District and the Board of Directors of said District approved the pro­

posed change in place of use at a regular meeting held December 4, 1979.

Mr. Robert F. Main, Jr. , Watermaster, has filed a statement to the effect

that the proposed change in place of use may be made without injury to existing

rights.

No objections having been filed and it appearing that the proposed change in

place of use may be made without injury to existing rights, the application should

Volume 33, page 21

' .
These lands are



be approved.

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the requested change in place of

use, as described herein, without loss of priority, is approved.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that said water so transferred shall be applied to

beneficial use on or before October 1, 1981.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that upon receipt of proof satisfactory to the Water

Resources Director of complete application of water to beneficial use on the lands

to which the water is transferred hereby, a certificate of water right shall be

issued to Central Oregon Irrigation District confirming this and prior changes

within the District.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 14th day of February, 1980.

Volume 33, page 22

' .
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BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

WASHINGTON COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF )
JOSEPH F. JACKSON FOR APPROVAL OF )
A CHANGE IN PLACE OF USE OF WATER )
------------------------------

On August 6, 1981, an application was filed in the office of the Water
Resources Director by Joseph F. Jackson for approval of a change in place of use of water
from an unnamed stream and reservoir, pursuant to the provisions of ORS 540.5I0 to
540.530.

Transfer 3568, recorded at page 5, Volume 30, Special Order Record, in the
name of Joseph F. Jackson, describes a right which includes the use of not to exceed 0.45
cubic foot per second from an unnamed stream and reservoir for irrigation of 2.60 acres in
NE 1/4 NE 1/4, 25.15 acres in NW 1/4 NE I/4, 6.80 acres in SW 1/4 NE I/4, 0.70 acre in
NE 1/4 NW 1/4 and 0.90 acre in SE 1/4 NW 1/4, Section 33, Township 1 South, Range 2
West, WM, with a date of priority of April 5, 1949.

I

Water for the said right is diverted from a point located 1,300 feet South and.
1,375 feet West from the East Quarter Corner of Section 33, being within the NE 1/4
SE 1/4 of Section 33, Township l South, Range 2 West, WM.

The applicant proposes to sever the right therefrom and, without loss of
priority, to irrigate in lieu thereof 10.2 acres in Lot 7 (NE 1/4 SE 1/4) and 25.95 acres in
Lot 2 (NW 1/4 SE 1/4), Section 33, Township l South, Range 2 West, WM.

Clayton J. Gardner, Watermaster, has filed a statement to the effect that the
proposed change in place of use may be made without injury to existing rights.

No objections having been filed and it appearing that the proposed change in _
place of use may be made without injury to existing rights, the application should be
approved.

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the requested change in place­of use, as described herein, without loss of priority, is approved.
It is FURTHER ORDERED that said water so- transferred shall be applied to

-
beneficial use on or before October 1, 1983.

ORDER APPROVING
TRANSFER 4845

Volume 35, page 252
. . . -·· ~- ., , Iagreezenemesessrawer=srrnsasses=w~sac:t\it'
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It is FURTHER ORDERED that the portion of the right involved in the change
authorized herein NOT be included in the new certificate to be issued as provided by the
order entered November 13, 1977, approving Transfer 3658; and upon receipt of proof
satisfactory to the Water Resources Director of completion of works and beneficial use of
water to the extent intended under the provisions of this order and the order approving
Transfer 3658, confirming certificates of water right shall be issued.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 25th day of September, 1981.

JAMES E. SEXSON~.
Director

NOTE:

69954

The approval of a water right transfer application does not confirm the status
of the right in regard to the provisions of ORS 540.610 pertainiAg to forfeiture
or abandonment.

Volume 35, page253
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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

FOR THE COUNTY OF

JOSEPH JACKSON and MARIE )
JACKSON, husband and wife )

)
Plaintiffs, )

vs. )
)

LESLIE C. GOLD and FLORIS C. )
GOLD, husband and wife, )

)
Defendants. )

Page 1 - Judgment Order

..

No. 40-725

JUDGMENT ORDER

wor. 455658

The parties hereto having agreed to a resolution of

issues in this case by written stipulation, a copy of which

is attached hereto and made a part hereof,

NOW, THEREFORE, it is hereby ORDERED AND ADJUDGED as

follows:

l. The place of use of the water right represented

by permit no. 19431, Certificate No. 23313, encompassing 50.3

acres shall be transferred, upon application of the plaintiffs,

from the property described in Exhibit "C" of the Stipulation,

to the property described in Exhibits "A" and "B" thereof, as

follows:

a. The place of use of ll acres of said water
right shall be transferred to the southerly
part of the property described in Exhibit "B".

b. The place of use of 25.15 acres of said
water right shall be transferred to the southerly
part of the property described in Exhibit "A".

c. The remaining 14.15 acres shall remain on the
most easterly part of the property described in
Exhibit "C".

The State of Oregon, Water Resources Director is hereby



authorized and directed to effect such transfer of place of use

and enter the same on the records of the State of Oregon, Water

Resources Department and shall issue an order accordingly.

It is further ORDERED AND ADJUDGED that Part II of the

stipulation of the parties is hereby incorporated herein and

made a part of this judgment order, and the parties are directed

to abide by its terms and cooperate in the accomplishment of the

ame,

--

7
DATED this @ day of Mar

tu

, ..-. -..

Page 2 - Judgment Order
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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON

FOR THE COUNTY OF WASHINGTON

1

2

3

4

5

6

-
I

s
9

JOSEPH JACKSON and MARIE
JACKSON, husband and wife,

Plaintiffs,

vs.

LESLIE C. GOLD and FLORIS C.
GOLD, husband and wife,

Defendants.

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

No. 40-725

ADDENDUM TO STIPULATION
FOR ENTRY OF JUDGMENT ORDER

10 We, JOSEPH JACKSON and MARIE JACKSON, understand and

Jl agree that Leslie C. and Floris C. Gold, and their assigns,

12 shall have the right to obtain from the reservoir jointly owned

13 by the parties irrigation water for use on those portions of the

14 Boge property remaining covered by the l4.l5 acre stream flow

15 water right. The Golds shall use their own irrigation pumping

16 facilities for this purpose.

17

Ma\:-ie Jackson

Joseph Jackson
18

19

20

21

22

24

Page l - ADDENDUM TO STIPULATION FOR ENTRY oF· JUDGMENT ORDER

LINDSAY, HART. NEIL l!r WEIGLER
LAWYERS
Jr 700

COLUMA SouAt-ti1 s.w.Cova
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STIPULATION FOR ENTRY
OF JUDGMENT ORDER

Plaintiff,

-Defendants.

vs.

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF~N

FOR THE COUNTY OF WASHINcnl kg)l€ #I= S
JOSEPH JACKSON and MARIE ) RE3 ELECTIONS
JACKSON, husband and wife ) .'$#jj Ci#Nit

)
)
)
)
)
)
}
)

LESLIE C. GOLD and FLORIS C.
GOLD, husband and wife,

property described in Exhibit "c".

PART I.

The parties hereby stipulate as follows with regard

to the issues raised in the above captioned case:

1. Plaintiffs are the owners of the real property

described in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof.

2. Defendants are the contract purchasers of the

property described in Exhibit "B" attached hereto and made a

part hereof.

3. Defendants are also the contract purchasers of

the real property referred to in plaintiffs' complaint as the

"Boge" property, which is more particularly described in Exhibit

"C" attached hereto and made a part hereof.

4. That on November 3, 1977, an order was entered by

the State of Oregon, Water Resources Director approving transfer

no. 3658, which transferred the place of use of Water Right

Pennit No. 19431, Certificate No. 23313, representing 50.3 acres,

from the property described in Exhibits "A" and "B",,to the
>4Rs.·i'- ,.., ,.,

rte4. 'To B I,G »9rig}"· •. ·us .a
"e? Copy ot The Odrar

Dirt!;- .r· '-,) '? - .:>z - c i ._
Ros; Tims5an, Dy. --. •-; ~ ". , " of flee,,, cis r. Ek.-ctian,

Page 1 - Stipulation for Entry of Judgmenlv orte .,-. , ·
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l

2

4

5

6

7

8

9

17

18

19

20
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22

23

24

25

26

5. Plaintiffs, as owners of the property described in

Exhibit "A", and defendants, as and only as contract purchasers of

the properties described in Exhibits "B" and "C", consent

to a judgment order being entered herein directing and

authorizing the transfer of said water right by the State

of Oregon, Water Resources Director, upon application by

plaintiffs, from the property described in Exhibit "C" to

the property described in Exhibits "A" and "B", as follows:

a. The place of use of 11 acres shall be trans­
ferred to the southerly part of the property des­
cribed in Exhibit "D".-
b. The place of use of 25.15 acres shall be trans­
ferred to the southerly part of the property des­
cribed in Exhibit "A".

c. The remaining l4.l5 acres shall remain on the
most easterly part of the property described in
Exhibit "C",

Defendants have not informed the fee holders of the

property described in Exhibits "B" and "C" of the transfer of

the water right proposed by this stipulation. _Defendants have-
no authority to consent to the transfer on behalf of the fee....
holders, therefore, this stipulation is a consent to the transfer

only of those rights defendants currently hold in said water

right as contract purchasers. Attached as Exhibit "D" is a

consent to Transfer of the water right which defendants shall

sign and which shall be submitted to Roberta Boge for her

signature.

PART II.

Although the following stipulations are not relevant

Page 2 - Stipulation for Entry of Judgment Order



l to the issues raised in the pleadings, the parties request that

2 they be incorporated into the judgment order and that the parties

3 be directed to abide by them and cooperate in the accomplishment

4 of each of them:

5 l. Defendants shall purchase plaintiffs' interest in

6 the parties' irrigation pump, intake pipe and electrical con-

7 nections and all accessories except for plaintiffs' irrigation

8 pipe, for the sum of $1,500.00, and shall promptly move the

9 " same to a point at least 150 feet north of the existing pumping

i 10 · station.
u -a;S 11 2. Defendants shall provide plaintiffs with a copy of ·

>2S:5oz 12 the "flood leases" with adjoining property owners, and plaintiffs
+-$8±
l4 uo• ► o ~; 13 shall pay to defendants their one-half share of the rent on those.dz o
-;5$-;;gig 14 leases for the years 1979, 1980, and 1981, which is agreed to

< • .,
i~ 15 be no more than $1,000.00 per year. Plaintiffs shall also pay
21
GI

16 their one-half share of the rental on said leases in each ad­
I

l7 ditional year covered by those leases as such rentals become-
18 due. _,..

19 3. The parties shall cooperate in effecting the ·in­

20 stallation of a separate electrical meter to the culinary well

21 which they share. The monies already expended by plaintiffs

22

23

24

25

26

toward that end shall constitute plaintiffs' full share of any

expenses incurred thereby. Defendants shall pay any remaining

expenses incurred in the installation of said meter.

4. For the year 1980, and for future years, the

electricity charges for the culinary well shall be shared by the

Page 3 - Stipulation for Entry of Judgment Order



l parties as follows:

2 u. For the months of May, June, July, August
and September, plaintiffs shall pay one-half

3 thereof and defendants shall pay one­
half.

4

5

6

b. For all other months plaintiffs shall pay
one-third thereof and defendants shall pay
two-thirds.

5. Defendants shall pay to plaintiffs the sum of

8" $392.29 for their share of miscellaneous repairs and charges

7

9

17

which have been incurred and paid by plaintiffs over the past

three years.-
6. Plaintiffs shall pay to defendants the sum of

$419.87 for their share of the miscellaneous repairs and charges

which have been incurred and paid by defendants over the past

three years. In addition, plaintiffs shall pay to defendants

an amount equal to one-half of the 1980 electric chargesfor

the irrigation pump.

7. All repairs or other expenses which are to be-
18 shared by the parties shall be approved by all parties prior

19 to any repairs being made or expenses incurred, unless an -

20 emergency situation exists and one of the parties cannot be'

2l reached for such prior approval. Documentation of such ex-

22 penses shall be provided upon request.

23

24

8. No commercial fishing shall be allowed on the

irrigation pond by any party. However, each party may allow

25 family and friends to fish on that part of the pond which is

26 located on their own property, and shall not allow trespassing

Page 4 - Stipulation for Entry of Judgment Order
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by those persons on the property owned by the other party. A

party allowing fishing on the pond shall hold the other party

harmless from qny liability created thereby.

9. Defendants are hereby granted a license to enter

plaintiffs' potatoe shed for the purpose of inspecting and/or

making repairs to the pressure tank for the culinary well,

which is located in the shed.

10. Each party hereby releases the other from all

claims, liabilities or charges, other than as set forth herein,

which may have accrued to either party, for any reason, at any

time in the past, up to the date hereof.

.-Marie Jackson

March, 1981.2oy
£4£3
Leslie C. Gold '

Fl, G6»
Floris C. Gold

£s..,,5EEL
Josepl Jackson» SE».-.

/D day of---DATED this

1

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

Page 5 _ Stipulation for Entry of Judgment Order
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STATE OF OREGON

7- 4380
7- 446
T- 4483
T- 473
T- 4871

INTEROFFICE MEMO

TO: John R. McCulloch, Jr.
Chief Trial Counsel

CATE:
January flECE'IVED

JAN 13 1987FROM: Robert A. Petersen
Assistant Attorney General

susJECT: Lowe v. Stoll
Deschutes County Circuit Court Case No. 33785

CLOSING REPORT

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

The above-entitled matter has been dismissed. This was a
case that was filed in 1983 and several of the parties have since
gone bankrupt or declared their non-interest in the property.
The Water Resources Department had been named a defendant for the
purposes of allowing a court to order some type of change in
water rights. It was the position of the state that a circuit
court, except in administrative review type proceedings, cannot
decree a change in water rights that have already been perfected,
and further, that plaintiff had no standing to request such
change.

The file may now be closed.

cc: Bruce Boyd
Kendall Barnes
Bill Gary
Dave Frohnmayer
William Young

.John Borden

RAP/eo

1,1z3.1307



IR2T-0982-01

)
MM¥ 0 REGO H WATER RESOURCES DEPART ME HT MM¥

***WATER RIGHTS DIVIS IO H vvv
MMll WATER RIGHT DAT A I HP UT FORM MM¥

)
PAGE

RUH 0H; 3/20/81 AT; 9:0

WATER RIGHT HO. ro,:,,c;.; i ";P .t?/ PERM IT HO. 016 /29 CERTIF. NO. 29052

ORIG. HO. C000290521 PREV. HO.cooo290521 SUPER. NO.

CONSTR.COMPLT-->/?- //1- ;qr/-- YR.LAST USED----->

PUT TO USE----->/> ,p(j- M'it./-" LAST TRANS.DATE-->

SURVEYED-------> EXAM. FEE---------> ?-t<1, t')i1J

CONCURRENCE----> CYCLE STATUS----->

CERTIFIED------> CORRES.INIT.----->

NEXT ACTION DUE-->

LAST TRANS.TYPE-->

RECORDING FEE----> /2,ao

REPORTED FLAG---->

CORRES.DATE------>

STREAM-ID 05 1980

CAHCEL YEAR----->

PRIORITY------> 10 31 1900

APPLICATIOH--->o 1 ;;- 'r I qytfl

PERMIT ISSUE-->o ?- 1 f- I q ~ tl
CONSTR.STRI.-->,>- 9 1450

RIV.MI. 0. 0

NAME: P7)c HE 1 Hn2fly
ADDRESS: COID PO BOX548

CITYISTATEIZIPICOUHTY;REDMOND, OR 97756

WM.DIST. 11 W.R.TYPE SC STATUS V

-g7
09

MM-------------------------------------------·
MM------------------------------------------­
MM-------------------------------------------

MM REMARKS;- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
IOE DA TED-->

-PRIORITY_ALSO12-2-1907.--CHANGES_PI---­

«-PART_OF_C-29052 .PILOT_BUTTE_CENRRAI.._-.­

EGON_CANAL TARINNAME_OE__gt[----­

1(1( /7,J...~/2£'7( ·-------------------------------·

pV

STATUS S OR P

• 0 0

.00

.00

.00

RIV.MI. RATE STATUS s OR p

)
4. 7

1640.9 0.000 V p

' v 171.0 0.000 V p-

0. 0 0.000

PLACE-OF-USE DATA:
TWHSP RHGE SECT QTRIQTR CHTY USE¾ CNSMTV ACRES

IR 100- 00 S.00

POIHT-OF-DIVERSJOH DATA;
TWNSP RHGE SECT QTRQTR STREAM-ID

170S 120E 29 AD 05 1980

180S120E13-A-C--05198)»

W.R.I S.

Entercd -.'.-
Verified by_

)



PLETIONOF CHANGE IN--:::::. _
place of use of water

RECEIVED
DEC 41984

WA'TER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM. OREGON

point of diversion of water
use heretofore made of water

Under the Terms of TRANSFER APPLICATION /5f)
n<+-hereby certify that completion of works

d within the provisions of the order of the Water
Resources Director approving said water right transfer application was accomplished
ot! ,wt

II- i.1-'- 'f?'1---=
(date)

(Mail to the Water Resources Department, Salem, Oregon 97310)

9163A



• , I

Transfer 43&6

(Phone Number)

(City)

;?fr9 -·$':t? J ?-
(Zip Code)

1'77 t?)

APPLICATION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME
FOR TRANSFER OF WATER RIGHT

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF O EGON:

et gy2 Farag_e
(Mailing Address)

State of i}/le;P,AJ71.

/J

namethe

' I

on

(give location of your property, as shown on the order approving the transfer)

THE FOLLOWING HAS BEEN accomplished toward completion of the change within the time

allowed, which expired on October I, 19~

la La yo,no,aIs lgse'ells4el,Ale
> ~ ' C> ' 1 ., /1 ~~

gn=a 6so ,zlA's_esp, egino.ha,,
(if for irrigation, how many acres, total, are now irrigated)

TO FULLY COMPLETE the change, it will be necessary to accomplish the

following= al.Z'Aae u< pea. tr la lee .tea) {5 2...

do hereby make application for an extension of time within which to complete a change in:

() point of diversion ~ place of use () use heretofore made
of water under the terms of an order of the Water Resources Director entered

.!J:et-. / <f , l 9 fl" t? approving Transfer 4 J 'lO in

of m<.L..L.<~"--'-~CL..~~cfi--,,.lf.~,---',I.JzJ.'+' ..,..t.:.:;;.1/~:.-,L,,p,---',_7.r-------------------.----t
for ---4,,,IA;';M!/-<lc...=;i.:.::f?u:~..... __.,_//.,~(,/}==.:es..:-:..-.__,1t:fY:~---=-:f".:..:~o__..t.ta-1:c::i..c...J...,~__,,1✓.;,:,0'11:.!...----<.;6<:;....::,.G"_-=~~:r..-::;::..;:,S§--=-Y.,....::4E::..·-t.,,,_...,.J/.e=:;=;~~;,::.V..;:;:::.n;,.:;.i/\,.::_..::2=-+-)zare<n , 22.Z Rz 2 Bolf ,A.

I

I AM UNABLE TO COMPLETE the change under the terms of the order, within the time allowed,

because t_ 2.. wAe ___cc>Ali pd. , 24a
7',1:1.,(..

and request that the

~\cP oS'._6 MAIL COMPLETED APPLICATION AND FEE IN THE AMOUNT OF $100 TO:
~ F\~ o"L WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT ~ 1- ~ ';;!-::3P'::;°' \\ D_.; Mill Creek Office Park I,,}( T Io !~- -LS

3'9' 555 13h street, NE ·,/_ 5
~· Salem, Oregon 97310 /7

Form 690-48-0 11-82
33798

•



STATE OF OREGON JNTEROFFICE MEMO

TO:

FROM.

LARRY W. JEBOUSEK

SAMUEL R. ALLISON

DATE: NOVEMBER 4, 1982

sUBJEcr. VIOLA LOWE (STOLL TRANSFERS 4380, 4483, 4545, 4736 and 4871)

l. Deed from Lowe to Stalls dated September 8, 1978, recorded September 11,
1978, no exceptions listed, no encumbrances listed.

2. T-4380 filed January 28, 1980, approved February 14, 1980.

3. Item 9 of the transfer application states that Stalls are legal owners of the
property.

4. Item 11 states the Stoll property is free of encumbrances.

5. Item I2 repeats Item Il; i.e. 'none".

6. T-4483, filed April 24, 1980, approved June 9, 1980.
T-4545, filed June 20, 1980, approved August 15, 1980.
T-4736, filed April 8, 198l, approved May 21, 1981.
T-4871, filed August I4, 1981, approved November 6, 1981.
All contain data the same as in T-4380.

Conclusion

As far as the Water Resources Department knew, given the data required, and the
data submitted, the Stalls were the sole legal owners of the lands in question, with
the authority to divest the property of water right.

341 1B

01.125.1307
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RECEIVED~
IDEC 7 1982

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

Central Oregon lrrigation Distr1ct
847 S. bth
Redmon<l, OR 97756

,Jjm Scxten, Water •sources llir<.'ctor
Ji)(•partmcnt of L er Resources
555 l.'lth W. ·•
Salem, 0 SJ7301

Re: Viola E. Lowe

l)(•:.ir SiJrs:

The law firm of Bo<.!jc, NC'won 1; ll:1sl111,:c-r h:1s heen retained by
Vio1a Lowe to reprcse11t her in the folloNing matter.

J. 0n Sep11emhcr 8, 1978, Viola Lowe sold a parcel of
property to M.1nul'l Stol 1 rrnd Jt'rri Stol 1, hushanJ and
wife.

2. The <lee<d was n't:0rdelcl on Sl'Jitemlwr 11, l97R, in
Hook 282 on Page 829 in th<.' l.lt'sc!wtt's County Records.
'!' hC Jl TOp C rt )' i II C I UJ t! ti 2 '.1 :I I.'. r<' :; n r Cl~I\ t ra l OrCgO ll
1 r r Lg ::i.t i on District at c r .

3. As part 0f tlw sa111t!.' tri111s:ic1·ion. cin SeptemhL'J' 8,
1978, Mr. an<l Mrs. Stoll gav£> Viola Lowe ;:1 trust Jee<l
on the same- property as ._._,~·urity ft11· payment or the sale
p r i c e . T Ii a t t· r ust J cc<l · \.,ra s r e c 11TJ t d o n ! :e h r u a r y 2 l ,
1080, H00k 286, Pagt• 490, Mor1·gagc RN·ords jn J.ksd1Utes
County.

4. The property 1lescri:irio11 in tlie trust deeJ is as
follows: ""he Southeast Quarter of the Northwest Quarter
of SL·t:tion 20, !\}\\'nshjp 1:, Snuth, l\;111gl' I:, !.:1st ol tlil'_
Ni]1c1me1It~' Mfi.'ridi:rn, lh'scl\111:v> Count_,·. Or<'.L:1H1. !.XL·ept1ng
thcrl:'fr0m the· ...;011the;1st •..iuai-tc'r of said SPut hv:1:--t
Quar1er of the Northesr uater o! 'cc'ion 2!', 'Township
15 South, Rane I !at ol the will!'w 'er!ian,
Deschutes Co.a'y, regon. Together wi's li and singular
the tcnemc-111!:'<, h<..·r<:.·dit:1111v11~", :111d :111j111:·t1'1WtH"es ,1nd all
other rights thereunto be!o:ring or in anywise now or
herc- a ft <' r ;i p I' C' r r :1 i : , i n g , .i 11 t' : Itc r 1 • '1 t :-- , 1 s :,; u l's ~lll d pTo f lts
thereof :1nd ;111 f1.x1·un", 1•11\,' nr ll•.•r1.•i1!"rt>r attached to or



l.'.l'll\1:il t)n•gllll rri11.:1l111'l !1j•:t1·:1.·l
.Ji111 ~t•.\t t:)11, l\';!ll'r i{t'~OUJ'L'l':-- llin•t·ror
lkl<:mht•r ,;, 1•.1:-;~
l':tg<.' ..'.

1\RS S11ll.510 •H:.it·cs: 1'/\l! \,:,!er 11svJ 11: thj-; st:1H' for
:,ny purpos(" sho11 Temain .1pptHt1.·11:rnt t1) the pn"nises
upon which it is used II Mrs. l.,H,·e 11,,, ...; rct:iirH'U
;1 l 1<·11 through thE' tn1;o;t1 t!l'v~l 011 t:1c \-.';1t1..•r rights which
\\'L'r1..~ appurterwnt l'o tltc 11!1,,v1· dl•:-:crilinl jiroperty.

S. Su!1.scqucnt t0 ~lit• n'>ove t·r;1ns:1L·t·in11s, :rnd contrary
10 Vi0la J.01\/c's rigl,ts, tlt1.• '-i1ol !..; t r:111sr('rn.'d to otltl'r
p:1rli<'s a total of 25 acres (all the acreage owned by
~1rs. L©w<') of c:entral On:1_1,011 lrrig:1ti~>11 J>htriLt water.

(). Thc~f' rr:11~sfc•1·s \\'l'l'(' ::t:11i{'Vt•d 1))' 111(';\\Vi t'r :tpplirn­
rions f0r t1·:1n:,r,,r c,,· l\':tfc•r ri,•hts 1)1) h1liil·l1 th<' Stol ls
misn•pr(':--C'rH<'cl tli:11 11i,, l:1n,I ...· ·rrom •.,·hi,:h th1.'r prt1poscd
{(l tral\sfer thC' w:1t·er , igl,t:-. \\' "-'rt' 1·n,e of ;1(1 <'ll(t1111branccs,
in1.·fuJing t:1~0...:;, 111ort.e.:11:<:s, lien:-;., c•tr.

, . Tlw...:;l• I I ;111:-.rcr-; \\l'l't' ,IJIJ'l'l'l'l'd 1,(·1'01·l· thl' \\';itcr
l•'.('<;(l(Jl'Ct''- lli t'l'l"lll J' 11( ()re~•,t'll or :'(• .... 1.·1,11! ,,...:; t:01111tY in
,,nlcrs :q11•rnv i 11:•. I 1·:rn:~ rcr•,; ,\'1)S. /( ~;{(). 1,1s::;' ij :i•l:,,
,l'i_;(), ;111d r!871.

t•·.:11 l'r•: \•::•~ 111•'1,.·l' i:iv<•n tc,
t ;1for, nor zr»rent ! were

records ever ·searched to discover if tbre was ny
other than tho Stol!'

\'lpJa
l I .. '

i II LI,.! r(.' :; ~

·,,i\,,(·u11L'nr 111 ti1•.·c tr:111-.;!'1:·r~;, \'1•Jl;1 !.n1vc• t'<,n•,·ft'"·e" lll!r trust
..I•····,. :1g;1i11·,t tliv :-:1•not..: in th, 10111·1dl 1'.c)1•1·1 or ('n'l.',011, l\cs1.·hutes
('.(111111~·, ·.., .... ,, :-.:0. ~n"'?'l, :ind 1111.' .1,,t1,·.•11l'P1 t.il" F<•rcL·.losu1·e w11.., signed
lh'l0l'llllit•r !.rl, l\l~,l. Tit•· l)f'llj>l'!f\' ,..;,:; ,·nid ::nd \!r-.;. LO\\•(' was the
pr'rser, and tho Order t'onf iring Sale of Rea! Property was
-.i_l'I•••,! ~bn·I, :,0. 111~.:. ft. 1,·.1·, ,.,.,\' :11·1,.•1· thi:,; 1·on·\.·lo-;urt' that
,,,, .. 1.,,111t· ,li·~c,,vl're,I r!i:11 ln•1· •.,:11l•r r,}~li(-; !t:1d l1t.'l'1l 1r.11:sl'el'n·J
1:, 11!111•1 p.111 it·~·. h'illiciirl h(' i' l,11u1,!1·,!:•.(•. •:Jt1• tb<.:l! hr11ugl,r this
inly' ion to our off re.

Hr·et' w:+!er riht ere 'ran1'crrel ti!hout '!rs. l,ore's
1-.:1,1":,•,t:•.•· 1•1· :1j1p1·ov:1I, h'•.· ;1,·,· ,.,•.;,1!~ 1.11:11 \'o11r i•11111l·.Ji:1t·1.•!y dl·Cl:tre
!,II' lo1l !:1\\0111~: tlrdl'r-.. ·1r:111•:tvrri11;'. :,'1(,'1· l{i;.:ht:, 111v:1l iJ:

Order ';-, wig 'l'r:an:sf·r yo. !!87, transferring
• ,~ • f' ' I·. \ .. ~t:1' 1 (11·~·., :, ,,., ''''\'''•' ,,,, J' ! , ' I\ I



- · . . '.4

Central reon Irrigation District
.Jim Svxton, lfatc.'1· lh'sot11·ces Din•cto,·
December 5, 1982
Page 5

:). tlrtler /\pproviMt 'f'y:111-;f"t·r nn. 11!11~,. lr;111-;1"t'i·rit,,,-:
nc res to lkrna nl BC'll t :·, :tpJHovr.'d ~!av l:,, I ~l~ll ....

4 . 0 rJ e r /\pp ro v i II g Tr:111 -; I"e r " o . ,1 736, t , . ; 111 s f <.' ,. r i n g i1
acres to ,\l;iy I:. Ruth, :1pprL,vc•d F('hru;1ry JO, l!l~l.

~- ()rJcr /\pproving 'f'r:111sr~•r ""· -1~71, t1·;1n~f<·rring 8
acr<>s to Scott l':1kley, :1pprovt·d .JqnC' 9, l!J81.

and we ask that you immediate'y transfer said water rights bac!
to V1ul.1 I.. I.owe, thC' rightful owner of tl11• ;Jh{l\'l' rt•ft'l'L'll(~•d .'.:,
,1t·rc::, or CL'11trHI On•go11 I rrig:11 io,1 \\':1ll·r f~i~:llts.

e are present!y preparing to f"ilt• suit :isking ror :111 L'n.h-r
tr:,11~:fl'rri11g tlit· ":1t,'r right" Ill ~i,·s. ·r.<,ht' nnd forl'c.:losing tlit-
t ru s I tked a g .i i n " t :-i I I t h e: p; , r r i C' -.; i 11 vn I v t"J .

'f li;1 ll h

rh

you very mtch for your onsidera! ion.



• 1£SE, ODIE
BRUCEW, NEWTON
BARBARA HASLINGER

GARY I. BODIE
ATTORNEYS

KATHY OVERALL
LEGAL ASST. & OtACl:MGR.

RAENORA HAYNIE
LEGAL ASST. & SECRETARY

SANDRA SEVERANCE
LEGAL ASST, & BOOKKEEPER

BODIE, NEWTON & HASLINGER

ATTORNEYS ATLAW
203 N. MAIN-P.O. BOX 623

PRINEVILLE, OREGON
97754

October 28, 1982

PHONE 447414
AREACODE 501

RO0N(Y R. GLANTZ
(1930-1971)

Water Resources Director
Department of Water Resources
555 13th N.E.
Salem, OR 97301

Re: Viola E. Lowe

Dear Sir:

The law firm of Bodie, Newton G Haslinger has been retained
by Mrs. Lowe to represent her in regard to property sold by
her to Manuel Stoll and Jeri Stoll. Mrs. Lowe sold a parcel
of property to Mr. and Mrs. Stoll and retained a trust deed
back in the property, dated November 28, 1978. She has
recently foreclosed on that trust deed and regained her
property. However, upon regaining her property she discovered
that Mr. and Mrs. Stoll had sold the water rights appurtenant
thereto. These water rights are rights to irrigation water
under the Central Oregon Irrigation District and the dates
of transfer are as follows: February 14, 1980, five acres to
Mike Murphy of Bend; June 9, 1980, one acre to Fred Walters
of Bend; August 15, 1980, seven acres to Bernard Bentz of
Redmond; May 21, 1981, four acres to May Ruth of Redmond;
June 11, 1981, eight acres to Oakley-Pending {?) of Bemd.
Our question is whether or not these transfers come under
ORS Chapter 540.510 to 540.550, and if so, whether the
proper notices, hearings and certificates were filed with
the State. We would appreciate it if you would send to our
offices any information you may have on this matter and
co-pies of any notices sent, hearings held or certificates
filed which you may have.

It is presently our contention that these water rights were
transferred without notice to Mrs. towe and, therefore, are
not binding upon her and are voidable.

The property involved is described as follows: In Deschutes
County, Oregon, the Southeast quarter of the Northwest
quarter of Section 20, Township 15 South, Range 13 East of
the Willamette Meridian~ Deschutes Coblnty, Oregon. EXCEPTING
THEREFROM, the Southeast quarter of said Southeast quarter
of the Northwest quarter of Section 20, Township 15 South,
Range 13 East of the Willamette Meridian, Deschutes County,
Oregon. Together with all and singular the tenements,
hereditaments, and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto
belonging or in anyways now or hereafter appertaining and



~

Water Resources Director
October 28, 1982
Page 2

the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now
or hereafter attached to or used in connection with said
real estate.

Any information you could provide our offices with in regard
to this matter would be greatly appreciated.

Thank you very much.

rh



T-43go

!.: .,

Application for Transfer of Water Right.• ,
•I ,-.-, .........

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:
' . ~, .. .

t !/

'vie :xr, ...Ma.nel....~.9.J:J,.and....J.?.r.1..~.tg)J , ········································-·····················
(Nnme of applicant)

of 2025.Q t1~r.§.h..R9.~.<l , Bend ,
(Malling address) (City)

State of Or.e.g.Qi:i.........................•, .•..9.77.Ql , 3..~?::-.~l.9.5. , do hereby make application for change
(Zip Code) (Phone number)

. in place of use
· (In point of diversion; place of use; use heretofore mode of the water)

1. Is the water right recorded in your name? ....Ng:.Curt_Alfrey±.....P39.±??9...........
If not, give name)

2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? ¥.E1~L If so, give title of proceedings
(Yes orNo)

..Adjudication..of...the..Deschutes..River................. number of certificate .C14$.........-.

3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? N-9 If so, give number
· (Yes or No)

of permit Number of certificate .....-...... ·· ···· .

NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the
questions on this form.

5. What is the date of priority of your water right? ...9.9.t! Jh,...J9..9.9 ~~<;LP.~.9.! ?..s...J9.97. .

6. The authorized point of diversion is located ft and............ ft. from the .
(N. or S.) (E, orW.)

corner of being within the......... ¼ of Section Tp R. W.M.,
(No. N. or S.J (No. E.'or W.

in the county of _Deschutes.........-..... The name of the ditch used is : .

NOTE: Answer question If the nppllcatlon Js for change In point of diversion.

7. The proposed point of diversion is located ft and ft from the .
,(N. or S.) (E. orW.)

corner of..................... being within the......J.....of Section............ TP; 3"aGz "V- M.,

in the county of The name of the ditch to be used is .

Form 690-4-0 1-77 sP•330&l-690



8. The use to which the water is applied is irrigation
•·•····•·•· ··· · · (Irrigation, Mining, Power, MAnulaclurlng, etc.) •

Location of area irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Rane
Town.ship E. or W. of

North or South Willamette Meridian Section List- of Section Number Acres ToBe Irrigated

15 13 20 SE N} 5

Clfmore space required, atuich separate sheet)

9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? :1es .
(Il not owner, explain your Interest)

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five

or more consecutive years of nonuse? ~~ .
(Yes orNol

NOTE: Answer questions 11, 12 and 13 ll application Ls for change in use or place of use.

11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in­

cluding taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? ...Y.~.§.········-···
(Answer Yes or Nol

12. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE

None

HELD BY AMOUNT

13. The use to which the water is to be applied is J;r;.r.;i,._g~1;i,9.~.......................•.....................................
(Irrigation, power, mining, monUfact\lrlng, domestic supplies, etc.)

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Rane
Township E or W. of

Number Acres ToBe IrrigatedNorth or South Willamette Meridian Section List !- o! Section

17 12 ;, Nl,! 1( <m?:! 5

. ~
(If more SJ)&CC required, attach separate sheet)



14. Reasons for the proposed changes are ..........mre._.beneficialuse...and..lands..are......................
..........designed..for..subdivision,».....This..application..was...filed..prior...to...any..develop................

................ment af. ..the 6u.bdi.v.i.::ii9n ar de.v.e.lopro.e.nt., .

15. Construction work will be completed on or before

16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before oct•...31, 1980 .

Remarks. later rights are beingtransferred to lichael·Murphy__.....................

......._Approved by_the Board ofDirectors of the Central Oregon Irrigation District...
.,,

..................at.. a.. regular ..meetingheld December.. 4;.·,+979 .

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

We t ....Manu$l..St01J., ..a-nd..Je.r.i.. .S;tol.1••·······•······································-·······•··············:, the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ..-!./~... ay of ;:£.'?!:€.~ , 19.27..

........g~e::~ .
p•./l.RY PUBLIC FOR OREGON

My commission expires ···-··········?..:::..2..--:.H. .

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand th·



· · er::> ,,.1.':) I....! - t.. ·

I
:~~:".·:~,__~~!""~!.. ,••,,......,_'.~'·-··•· ·m:ts --r-:::t}JR._,:~~l.:J§~'.'r~p.~,§~P, '

·•WAR.IIANTY DEEt> @
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, Tlmt.._..~~O~..~.~ ~?.~~~ .

} ger"sisj;frzsgre"cs" "\.22222
tlie grantee, docs l:ereby !Jrant, bargain, $ell and convey unto the said ~rnntce and grantee•~ l1eirs successors .,nd
assigns, thatcertain real property, with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or ap­
pcrtammg, situated in the County of Des.chutes and State of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit:

The Southeast Quarter of the Northwest Ouarter (SE>,;NW>,;) of
Section 20, Township 15 South, Range 13 East of the Willamette
Meridian, Deschutes County, Oregon. EXCEPTING THEREFROM the
Southeast Quarter (SE;.:) of said Southeast Quarter of the North­
west Quarter (SEN) of Section 20, Township 15 South, Range 13
East of the Willar.iette Meridian, Deschutes County, Oregon..
TOGETHER WITH: 25 acres of Central Oregon Irrigation District water.

a t

u, I • J

.
11
Ii
11
4
'·
I
'I

and that

(OFFICIAL
SEAL)

STATE OF OREGON, }

County of ...~d-u..✓.C ss.
I. certify iliat ·the within instru­

ment was received !9r record on. the
......J/. day of ~-t--1:. ,19.2~..•
nt.../LJ:..'l.i..o'clock.//.:M., orJ rr_corded
in book...82.....on page.. ..s'?].or as
file/reel number - ,
Record of Deeds of said county.

Witness my hand and sea/ of
County nffixed.

781.8

S/"ACC RESCRVEO

For
ncconocn·a use

NottJry Public for OreJ!on
My commission expires:

-------·--········-·-·····---·····--·····-·-········

No Exceptions

Notary Public for Oregon

tty codission expires: -4- 7O

· LOHE
1513 SH Pumice
Redmond0R 97755­-· .... ·-·-- ·'- . -- .... ·----------·--

~

l r 'me: ._/) d /. ·2s»a».tl,242>-(OFFICIAL .. ~,....:.. -;- _, -~ ·-·
-SEAL)

·_STOLL····--············----- _
__C/0 1351 NE Third. _
Bend OR 97701-·•·· ·- ~----·· . -·----------------

ITF S.0AC?i INSUFFICIENT, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVEP.SE SIDEI
To Have and toHold the same unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever.
And said grantor hereby covenants to and with said grantee and arantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that

grantor is lawfully seized in fee simple of the above granted premises, free from all encumbrances

•'
i:..

..
is
•I
jl
.I
•I·,

i
·:

• I

rantor will waru.nt and forever defend the said premises and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims jl
I.4 and demands of all persons whomsoever, except those claiming under the above described encumt63ceSQQ OQ .I
.j

1
The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer. stated in terms of dollars, is $ , •.~.:._:-;~, !.i

, @Q2MK-2}&NOA±XS;XXX3XNCLxdx:KY0;±3XV!XS8:XXXN}YAX323XX
; }?i.,g;5y-.4eAy@,y,;gg 353;g y3; 3g373XX2EN:KEYS. U}'.or4SJ?iiitu./2ilnPent] hilac?thhThl. } l. et c .>iv »

. : ·· 1'n construin~ this deed and where the context so requires, the singular includes the plu:al .:i.nd ell grammalfcal ·,
6 ii

,i cJ1anies shall be impl:ed to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to i:idividuals. ;1
} Witness Wli:neof, the grantor has executed this instrument this :~ day ot..S.~.P..~!JlP.g-r: , 19.. ..7.& r1.
ii if a corporate arantor, it has caused its name to be signed and seal ~fli,r:ed by its_gtficers,duly' authorized thereto by I!
i orderot its boa,d of directors. _)(@,,_},~_/__(p_41-:0,-c.___./ ii
; ! (lf e,iNV!NI bro c.erp<>rol;on, • ·-··-·······························: ••••••••••••••••••••••••.•••_••••••••.•••-•·······-·· ! I
I·, m.. corporal, Holl ----- ·-······················-····· Ii

STATE,0(~;;,~6~•;<·.::.· , ) STATE OF OREGON, County ol..•.•..••.·-···-···-·- ..)ss. Ill,~ -· •.. fi •. . ) ss. • --·-·-·--, J9-·-·-·····cg_Desch;es ea {
- ~entembe--- 0,_-. ~ 78 .Persomi7Jy ·appeared -······-··-·-······-·-···········---·-·-·----.41

.:.: .• -.....-·-----···-;= j,-::':.,r_:.=. • 19-···--·- h b • d I I•_ _ ----------·-·-·--·--·-----··w o, e,nt u y sn·orn, 1= : /.. -· · · : n :· ,each lor hims !!1l .ind not ono for tho other, did say that the Jormer is the i.I?'$isvgssrg_he'it5ve named.. a
__l~:~.i\_.E_,_.~:L.Q!~'-.----------- -·····----··-P'esidtent an

1
d that t e latter is the ii

- ,. • . • ·----···-·-····-···-"ecre ary o ··-----··---'-···--·- ,..........._ -:... '..,-.---.~--.... -- .: ----···----- I:
. -· .. •··••-...:~:.and ~cktio°';.;fed(;ed the lo,eio:ni instru- -an_d_t_h~·t·-:;;c-se_n_l_.:i_lii-;dt-;;tl1"e··1;;;,~-in-1i·;·~~tr;;;;;;-,;f·i~·-,h; ';.,~~;;:'!~;; I
ment to be_·:.her..._, voluntary act and deed. ol said corpor.:ition and that said instrumt-nt was si;!ned and sealed in be­

hall of said corporation by authority of its board ot directors; nnd each ol
them .:tckno,.·lcdi;ed said instrument to be its volunttu)· act and desa. []

1Jclore me:



RECEIVED
0[(: 1 l 1981

WIATER I:URCES DT
:_:;_::___ ,_. lJ ;:::GO~INOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CHANGE IN

\ d}u_e,;_; t TuJ
PURSUANT TO TRANSFER AP;;CATION o. /o

I, "2P~~ , hereby certify that completion

of works and use of water to the extent intended within the provisions

of the order of the Water Resources Director approving said water

right transfer application was accomplished by 0& I , 19[l_.

Date

(Mail to the Water Resources Department, Salem, Oregon 97310.)
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I&
82° STATE OF OREGON .. INTEROFFICE MEMO

TO: TRANSFERS, WATER RIGHTS DIVISION . DATE: -:-r:~ I Q'/'"\-~~o..,....,,..._""""'_...a,,,.____ JQ_, 19~-

FROM: + Robert F. Main, Jr., Watermaster

SUBJECT: WATER RIGHT TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. 4380

IN THE NAME OF Manuel & Jeri Stoll/COID

RECEIVED
FED e 1980

ATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

In my opinion the proposed change in POU of water from Deschutes River

@E MADE WITHOUT~J WOULD RESULT IN INJURY to an existing water right.

Headgate notices HAVE~been issued for diversion from the sources which

serves this right.

If for change in point of diversion, is there any intervening point of diversion

between the authorized and the proposed points of diversion? -----,,..,....------=------(yes or no)

In my opinion, the order approving the subject transfer application should include

the following in regard to the appropriator installing suitable measuring devices

in the diversion works:

(1) PRIOR to the diverting of water at the new point of diversion .

.>( (2) When in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary .

* The approval of this transfer application would result in

rights because f'{o:k :ft s:ltte+:s a.v:e 1roo~lal
ol. -ser ele leas oe beinyak /le],

injury to other water

i ol dale
Talked El
·, ~ . ' 'JT A2as tu1gae,

01.123.1307

**
Watermaster's signature or initials



AGREEMENT FOR EASEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT, Made and entered into this l9 .. day of November , 19 7-9..,
by and between Howard L. Glazler ·
hereinafter cantea 'he tst party, and Michael R.'Murphy and.Avey C..Boven............................

- ,hereinafter called the second party;
WITNESSETH:

1 WHEREAS: The first party is the record owner of the following described real estate in I:>-eschutes .
County, State of Oregon, to-wit: A tract of land located in the NWl/4 of the SEl/ of

section 2, Tonship l7 South, range 12 Ea.st of the Willamette Meridian, Deschutes county,
0 egon. (Tract #66 of Waymen Tract)

Code 02-07 Acct 1712020000707 Serial# 133705

TC

and has the unrestricted right to grant the easement hereinafter described relative to said real estate;
NOW, THEREFORE, in view of the premises and in consideration of One Dollar ($1) by the second

party to the first party paid and other valuable considerations, the receipt of all of which hereby is acknowl­
edged by the first party, they agree as follows:

The first party does hereby grant, assign and set over to the second party
For installing a 3" pipe to connect with the existing c.o.r. irrigation

canal, A-lO lateral of the Pilot Butte Canal. And installing a water pump in such line
and associated underground wiring to pump from power pole.

To construct, operate and rnaintaln a 3" irrigation line to carry a supply of
1gation water from A-lO lateral of the Pilot Butte Canal to Tract 65 and 6? of Wayman
cts as now laocated within the NW; SE; of section 2, T.17S, R.l2 Em (Tract 65) and NE#
S'S¼ of Section 2, T••17 S, R ••12, EWM (Tract 67) Deschutes County, Oregon,

(Insert here a full description of the nature and type of the easement granted to the second party.)
The second party shall have all rights of ingress and egress to and from said real estate (including the

right from time to time, except as hereinafter provided, to cut, trim and remove trees, brush, overhanging
branches and other obstructions) necessary for the second party's use, enjoyment, operation and maintenance of
the easement hereby granted and all rights and privileges incident thereto.

Except as to the rights herein granted, the first party shall have the full use and control of the above de­
scribed real estate.

The second party hereby agrees to hold and save the first party harmless from any and all claims of
third parties arising from second party's use of the rights herein granted.

The easement described above shall continue for a period of Perpetuity............, always subject,
however, to the following specific conditions, restrictions and considerations:

Previous easement between Howard L. Glazier and Avery C. Bowen to be null and void
up n execution of this conveyance.

In event that the portion of land upon which the wier exists is sold, the future
ow ers of that property shall have the right. to the use oi that same wier in exchange for the
eaemants, The use of the wier also applies to the present owner, Howard Glazier

--.- ---.-- -. ::-:----±I



"«t est line on the North edge of said property.
A 24" ditch containing A 2" pipe running to property of the
second art. '07,27,7)

.1 .,. , ,\ ;J l .\ It lf L2. i-

1-(30fl If this easement is f;;r a •right of ;ay ov~;-;;-; ~~;~~::-..s:::_=i~i;r::s~t=p=a=r=t::-'.y=•s=s=a=id=r=e=a=l=e=s=t=a=te=,=th=e·=c=e=n=te-:r~lt=.n=e=o:::f::-s::a:::id===.;:i
I easement is described as follows:

I,
ll

ee: Exihit "A" for location. JAN281980
WATER RESOURCES DPT

Si\LEM, OR:ZG0N
and second party's right of way shall be parallel with said center line and not more than one................ feet
distant from either side thereof.

STATE OF OREGON,

(If lhe above named firs t party Is a corporalion,
use the form of acknowledgment opposite.)

This agreement shall bind and inure to the benefit of, as the circumstances may require, not only the
immediate parties hereto but also their respective heirs, executors, administrators and successors in interest as
well.

In construing this agreement and where the context so requires, words in the singular include the plural;
the masculine includes the feminine and the neuter; and generally, all changes shall be made or implied so
that this instrument shall apply both to individuals and to corporations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have subscribed this ins,tru~ent i duplicate on this, the
day and year first hereinabove written. a

.... C,frcfr C.. .. . _ Pc~'[.L'--! ...
0f88" # #g

os 93.4«70 {l
STATE OF OREGON, County 01 : ) sa.

•-·••······· ·-· .. ... ...... . ..• .. , 19
Personally appeared - and

.... .. .. .. who, being duly sworn,
each /or himsell and not one for the other, did say that the former is the

)
) ss.

County of..... . ··-··-···· )
•· ······ , 19............•

Personally appeared the above named .

and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be .

--.. voluntary act and deed.

Before me:
(OFFICIAL
SEAL)

president and that the latter is the
. .. .. secretary ol .. . . .. . .

··-··· . ······-·· ·····-······.. ····--··-·· . , a corporation,
and that the seal attixed to the foregoing instrument is the corporate seal
of said corporation and that said instrument was signed and sealed in behalf
of said corporation by authority of its board ot directors; and each of them
acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed.

Before me:
Notary Public for Oregon
My commission expires: Notary Public /or Oregon

My commission expires:

(OFFICIAL
SEAL)

ii
AGREEMENT

FOR EASEMENT
BETWEEN

..... Avery'•Boen

AND

..... Michael R. Murphy

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO

SPACE RESERVED

FOR

RECORCER•s USE

".. 1I certify that the within instru­
ment was received for record on the
. day of , I9 ,
at o'clock....M., and recorded
in book/reel/volume No on
page or as document/fee/file/
instrument/microfilm NVo ,
Record of •
of said County.

Witness my hand and seal of
County affixed.

TITLE

By Deputy



TC
STC.VCHl•l•Ust. LA.W .-u■LISHU4C co., P'O..Tt.AND, OIi. '1104

AGREEMENT FOR EASEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT, Made and entered into tliis . 1.~ day of N.g.!'.~ , 19.J.~ , 7
by and between . . Av.!J.r:~. C .•. B.QY!':"" ,
hereinafter called the first party, and M.ipha.eJMR, M~r.Ph.Y .

, hereinafter called the second party;
WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS: The first party is the record owner of the following described real estate in Dechute.s .
County, State of Oregon, to-wit:

A root 6? 1en 1ct? 'n the N,#, corner ot the S.1, quarter
N 1/4 SE 1/A) o° Sect. two (2) Township Seventeen (17) South

none Te7v» (12) 1as+ ? +he i11met±e Meridian Deschutes County,
Oreon

Ac.No. 17 12 2 712

I

and has the unrestricted right to grant the easement hereinafter described relative to said real estate;
NOW, THEREFORE, in view of the premises and in consideration of One Dollar ($1) by the second

party to the first party paid and other valuable considerations, the receipt of all of which hereby is acknowl­
edged by the first party, they agree as follows:

The first party does hereby grant, assign and set over to the second party

Por; Ine+al'in a 2" pine cross property and to operate and maintain
such pine as to insure a supply of irrigation and domestic water
to ±ht tract of 1and located in the N..l/4 of S.E. 1/4 of Section
~wo (2) To-nchin SeventePn (17) South, RRnge Twelve ll2J, East ot
tn il 1.<l..,o:: ~ ...t:: ,,.P.ri1Hlln, Deschutes County, Oregon • .:iection No. 67
of ~,i.vmeu Lrn.c+.s

(Insert here a full description of the nature and type of the easement granted to the second party.)
The second party shall have all rights of ingress and egress to and from said real estate (including the

right from time to time, except as hereinafter provided, to cut, trim and remove trees, brush, overhan~ing
branches and other obstructions) necessary for the second party's use, enjoyment, operation and maintenance of
the easement hereby granted and all rights and privileges incident thereto.

Except as to the rights herein granted, the first party shall have the full use and control of the above de­
scribed real estate.

The second party hereby agrees to hold and save the first party harmless from any and all claims of
third parties arising from second party's use of the rights herein granted.

The easement described above shall continue for a period of P..e.:r..p.e.:t.'!1.i.tY. , always subject,
however, to the following specific conditions, restrictions and considerations:



k0707¢
FO_~~~• 7l3-IAROAIN AND SALE DEED (lndMdwol or Corpotalo},

1.1-74 9229
BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

T-lf ?J-W VOL 308 PACE383
rrvrw.tr LAwrupttt»no co,, ronin, on, or1o4

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That ALBERTF. HOLLAMON AND ..DARLENE L.
· ···· HOLLAMON~ hu.sband..and. w.i.fe.... . , hereinafter called grantor,

for the consideration hereinafter stated, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto
MICHAEL MURPHY ANO. MARLENE MURPHY, .. husband .and w:i fe.. .. . . . ... •· . .. . ,

hereinafter called grantee, and unto grantee's heirs, successors and assigns all of that certain real properly with the
tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaininA.... situated in the County
of Deschutes , State of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit: -1 -: " ~ ~ ~ ~ - ........_

i, ., I , I ,d )

]

I

A tract of land located in the Northeast Quarter of the Southeast
Quarter (NE1/4SE1/4) of Section Two (2) TOWNSHIP SEVEVTEEN (17) SOUTH,
RANGE 1WELVE (12) EAST OF THE WILLANETTE MERIDIAN, Deschutes County,
Oregon, more particularly described as folloes: Beginning at the
Southwest corner of the Northeast Quarter of the Southeast Quarter (SW
N"El/4/SEl/4) of said Section Two (2), thence North 00° 25' 22" East,
629.72 feet; thence South 89° 52' 06" East, 642.29 feet; thence South
00° 21' 48" est, 629.86 feet; thence North 89° 51' 21" \..est 642.29
feet to the point of beginning. \

(If exec.uted by a corporotion,
offix corporote 1tot)

IIF SPACE INSUFFICIENT, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE s,oe1
To Have and to Hold the same unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever.
The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is$ 11,530.00

@However, the actual consideration consists of or includes other property or value given or promised which is
the whole 'd t· r· a· t h' h)© © )part ol the cons, era ion m ,ca e w tC • (The sentence between the symbols •, iinot applicable, should be deleted. See ORS 93.030.

In construing this deed and where the context so requires, the singular includes the plural and all grammatical
changes shall be implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations a.nd to individuals.

In Witness Whereof, the grantor has executed this instrument this 27 .day of Septemb er .. . ., 19. 7.9.;
if a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to be signed and seal affixed by ifs officers, duly authorized thereto by
order of its board of directors. ,., // - C -J / I~

lo' F. /la+so?­
ALBERT F. HOLLAMON

.«.).dI"-­
DAKLENE L. HOLLAMON

(OFFICIAL
SEAL)

STATE OF OREGON, }

cooor /.."
I certify that the within instru­

ment was received for record on the
~ 'i' day ot ,t ,177,

at /0.$6 o'clockAM., and recorded
in book ~Ci iJ on page 333 or as
file/reel number
Record of Deeds of said county.

Witness my hand and seal of
Coup/Y affixed. p t+ SOnloserary 'atter:

.7 ) Rec9rJjg pitier
By-L.Labeaty

INDEX

st nrsEvED
IOA

nrcont s usr

OESCHUlE!> COUNTY lliLL Cv
P. O. OX 323

BENO, OREGON 97701~~--~~------

)
) ss.
)2! 19 7'9

NAME..~OORLSS.ZIP----------,

GRANTLF S NAM£. ANO AOflffl :..H,,

GRANTOR S NAME AND ADDRCSS

,, c:: ) -; I• ,. ,... ,
'·-... .

Unli l o change is requesled all fox 1tot1men1, shalt be unt to the followJn9 oddru1.

MICHAEL MURPHY
o2 77),;;,t ,, ::> 5c. J Cl L5-,_(.J
J;:,1 e /'>('I tC)/41 _:-/7 ?CV

,1 NAME. ADDRESS, ZIP

After recording return to:

STATE OF OREGON,
Deschutes" s@»tenter

STATE OF OREGON, County of... )u.
... , 19 .

Personally appeared and

. .. .. .. . who, being duly sworn,
each lor himself and not one /or the other, did say that the former is the

Personally appeared the above named
.. .. . . _ Alber.:t...F.•.. Ho11 amon................. . -·· president and that the latter is the

n~ 1 ne. L Hollamon · ·- ·-· _. · ····-············· :.secretary 01 .. ..:--:.-J.J4r e . A •

:,"";";«04.sctevt-de4 we tor·«oia isto- ai as ae sea «tu&ao detori6ia sir@ a.2.2?2"
,m~.-. ••t~-.;J.__ .,,, :!;,,_t;i;._i.r ·, .. voluntary act and deed. ol said corporation and that said instrument was signed and sealed in be-nr. halt c,J said corporation by authority of its board ol directors; and each ol1: ~"••• •.• 'y · them acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed.fgg27is,o. 3

'%#."vat3; Public tar Ore&o9, , Notary Public tor Ore&on.8,/UM,».ner. I/-O))- Mceueision cseres:
',,-.:.....£.,t.~_.;~--·-"'-=·'--' ---------------,--------------------------



STt:VCtHo-,o:!;$ LAW rUDLJOt-llNO co.. J10A1'LAHD. on. llJU

ASSIGNMENT Of CONI~ACT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE · ~-, - r"\ ~ - - - - ~
PRESENTS, That the undersigned, for the consideration hereinafter stated,

has sold and assigned and hereby does grant, bargain, sell, assign and set over tmto JJ.'\j\j~ 019:JQ
MICHAEL MURPHY AND MARLENE MURPHY, husband and wife W,\Ti:r1 RESOURCES o::;,4

SL.M, 0.2:CON

FORM No. 8~!· AJ~IGNMtNT Of REAL ESTATE CONTRACT by Vend..•lvyer.
'I 1.1-74
'1

·· ·············-······· •···-··· · ········ · •· his heirs, successors and
assigns, all of the vendee's right, title and interest in and to that certain contract for the sale of real estate dated

September22, , 1o79 , eteen WILLARDDECKERANDFERN A. DECKER, husband and wife
as setter and ALBERT F. HOLLAMONAND DARLENEL. HOLLAMON,husbandandwife............._
as buyer, which contract is recorded in the Deed Miscellaneous Records of.... D~s.C:hutes .. County, Ore-
on, in book258 at page 876 thereof, or as file number , reel number
.................. _ . (indicate which), (reference to said recorded contract hereby being expressly made),

together with all of the right, title and interest of the undersigned in and to the real estate described therein; the under­
signed hereby expressly covenants with and warrants to the assignee above named that the undersigned is the owner
of the vendee's interest in the real estate described in said contract of sale and that the unpaid balance of the purchase
price thereof is not more than$ I~ .S-.~..QV. . ...with interest paid thereon to..~...,V.):'J.d..e.Z ·-·~-~?.... , 19..2.'l.;
further, upon compliance by said assignee with the terms of said contract, the undersigned directs that conveyance
of said real estate be made and delivered to the order of said assignee.

The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is $...1/,.5..?.01.9/) -····
@However, the actual consideration consists of or includes other property or value given or premised which is f;::,t;Ji

0
;:e

consideration (indicate which).@

In construing this assignment, it is understood that if the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to
mean and include the plural, the masculine shall include the feminine and the neuter and that generally all gram­
matical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to one er more
individuals and/or corporations.

.. . - . .. . - ····- .. -- ' ...;ui~~.~.~..1cL.::tk~~.'t~ .
.. 'f~.f.t.Jf~~.t.: 9.!..~ .

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned assignor has hereunto set his hand; if the undersigned is a
corporation, it has caused its corporate name to be signed and its corporate seal to be affixed hereunto by its offi­
cers duly authorized thereunto by order of its board of directors.

pare.0to:«6»77

tlf executed by a corporation,
affix corporal• seal.)

l

STATE OF OREGON, County al .)ss.
........... , 19 .

Personally appeared ········-···· ····-····-····-·····--••"••······························ and
. .. . who, beinll duly sworn,

each lor himse/1 and not one for the other, did say that the former is the
··-·· ···-········· ······- president and that the latter is tho

..... .. .. . secretaey of .
a • • • • • • • • • • • • ••• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • , a corporation,

and that tho seal allixed to the foregoing instrument is the corporate seal
of said corporation and that said instrument was signed and sealed in be­
half al said corporation by authority of its board al directors; and each ot
them acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed,

Before me:

♦ • • • •••-••••••n•♦Ho••••••·••••••••• ••••••

Notary Public for Oregon
My commission expires:

(OFFICIAL
SEAL)

Strike whichever wo,d not applicable, NOTE-Tho untence bolwoen the symbols @, if nol oppllcoblo, ,hovld bo delerod. Sn OllS 93.0J0. If th• conltacl i• nol already of
record, it should be recorded, preferably in the Detd Retords.

.. ·--,

GRANTOA $ NAME ANO ADORCSS

.. .. ...
GRANTEE S NA.MC ANO AOORESS

Afrer recording reh.un lo:

NAME AOOrcC!:.S ln:1

Untll O tho.ngo is requutt-d all tax statomonr, shall be sent to tho following oddreH.

lNDEX

9228

SPA.CC RE"SCRVCO

FOR

,u:cono£n ·.> usL

STATE OF OREGON, }

co»a th.-N
I certify that the within instru­

ment was received~r record on the
J'f ..day of. .... .. -;/J.:......, 19.27,..,

at, la: s~. o'clock ..M., and recorded
in book 3tJ 'ii ..on page .3 <;~. or as
tile/reel number
Record of Deeds of said county.

Witness my hand and seal of
County affixed.

l}fJ<.;•'•1• o1·'\) Pa1-1-,.,.
. 'vi ' ' 'Ver'Son

1 • .- -
NAM-C.,ADURLSS, ltP

OESCHIE UN«t ult CO-
1 . • , . iOi J: 1

BEN, OR£ON 9770l

Recordinlf Ott·9 's icert2
v-ta/De­



=-~--· ·- .. .. ----•·--·· I -+380
If this easement is for a right of way over or across first party's said real estate, the center line of said]

easement is described as follows:

See Exibit "A" for location

and second party's right of way shall be parallel with said center line and not more
distant from either side thereof.

.,....
• •

North-South line on the
3" pipe from the CO.I. irrigation

southeast portion of said property. A 24" ditch ccontaining
canal to the property of the second party."..,.,~--,.

r{:l-.>L, [je }
»

UN2 3 1930
L'A7E!··I ..! REGyp2o­, -+6S D
.LE, O.Co»· ·.+.- lthan -One-··················· feet

(OFFICIAL
SEAL)

·--·--···..··•.. ·••··----· ·-·• ····••···--·····
Notary Public for Oregon
My commission expires:

Personally appeared and
. who, being duly sworn,
each for himsell and not one for the other, did say that the former ia the

...... .. . pre!Jident and that the latter is the
............. . secretary ol .

•··-··-·-·..······-·-· •··················~··••·••···········-· , a corporation,
and that the seal attixed to the foregoing instrument is the corporate seal
of said corporation and that said instrumentwas signed and sealed in behalf
of said corporation by authority al its board of directors; and each of them
acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed.

Before ma:

)
)ss.

County of )

Before me:

. . . .. . . , 19 .
Personally appeared the above naaM1d..·-····· .. ····...-..

This agreement shall bind and inure to the benefit of, as the circumstances may require, not only the
immediate parties hereto but also their respective heirs, executors, administrators and successors in interest as
well.

In construing this agreement and where the context so requires, words in the singular include the plural;
the masculine includes the feminine and the neuter; and generally, all changes shall be made or implied so
that this instrument shall apply both to individuals and to corporations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have subscribed this instrument in duplicate on this, the
day and year first hereinabove written.

and acknowledJ1ed the loragoing instrument to be .
......... ...... .. ... .. voluntary act and deed.

STATE OE. OREGON,

jlf tho abovo namod lint party is a corporation,
use tho form of acknowlodgmonl oppo■ito.J

(OFFICIAL
SEAL) - •-·••-···········-

Notary Public for Oregon
My commission expires:

AGREEMENT
FOR EASEMENT

BETWEEN

HowardL, Glazier ...

AND

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO

SPACE RESERVED

FOR

RECORDER'S USE

"I certity that the within instru­
ment was received for record on the
. . day of. , 19 ,
at... . .. ,o'clock M., and recorded
in book ..........on page........ .......or as
file/reel number ,
Record of............. . of said county.

Witness my hand and seal of
County affixed.

Recording Officer

By .Deputy






